EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Indorama Kokand Fertilizers and Chemicals" AJ
[ComoBble OTYETbl SMUTEHTOB

The body of the issuer who took the decision Obuwwme cobpaHne akLMOHEPOB
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 10.07.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:

Full "Indorama Kokand Fertilizers and Chemicals"

aksiyadorlik jamiyati

Short: "Indorama Kokand Fertilizers and Chemicals" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: KUSZ

2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: depraHckas obnactb, r. Kokana, yn.aspoHbek, 87
Postal address: depraHckas obnactb, r. Kokana, yn.JaspoHbek, 87
E-mail address: ikf@uz.indorama.com (mailto:ikf@uz.indorama.com)
Official Website: www.indoramakokandfertilizer.com (https://

www.indoramakokandfertilizer.com)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero "Uzsanoatqurilishbank" ATB amaliyot boshgarmasi
6aHka:
Current account: 20210000204277616001
MFI: 00440

4 PETMCTPALUMNOHHBIE U UOEHTUDPUKALIUOHHBbIE HOMEPA
NPWUCBOEHHbIE PErUCTPUPYIOLWUM 1749

OpraHom:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM 204651678
rocynapCTBEHHOW HanoroBowm cnyxobl
(MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,u.apCTBeHHoFl

CTaTUCTUKM

K®dC: 144

OKNo: 19200090

OKOHX: 13112

COATO: 1730405
MexayHaponHble cTaHaapThl Ckayvatb oTuert (https://openinfo.uz/media/
PUHAHCOBOW OTYETHOCTHU int_report/6._balance_sheet_ant_PL_IKFC_2022.pdf)
(MC®O)

Mokasarenun ¢pHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient ~ 0.72

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 8,67
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 1,49
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,5

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX ooHAoB 0,14

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,41
funds:

O6bemM HauUCNEHHbIX O0X0A0B MO LLeHHbIM Gymaram B OTYETHOM rony
On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 600

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 20
value of one stock)

MUmelowasicst 3a00XKEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 4770715
previous periods (in soums))



On priviliged shares (according to the results of 4689000
the reporting period (in soums))
On priviliged shares (according to the results of 18794176

previous periods (in soums))

N3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnioaaresbHOro coBeTa, pesuauounoﬁ KoMuccun mnm
UCNONTHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara d.M.0. JonxHocTtb OpraH N3bpaH
NPUHATUS BCTYMNEHNs SMUTEHTa, (HasHauyeH)/
pelweHns K NPVHSBLIMIA BblBEOEH U3
06513aHHOCTSIM pelweHne cocTaBa (yBONEH,
ncTeYyeHne cpoka
NOSIHOMOYUNIA)
23.06.2022  30.06.2022 Prakash UneH HC obwee N3bpaH
Kejriwal cobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
aKLMOHepOoB
23.06.2022  30.06.2022  Anupam Ynen HC obuee N36paH
Agrawal cobpaHme  (HasHayeH)
aKLUMOHepOoB
23.06.2022  30.06.2022 Vishnu YneHn HC obuee N3bpaH
Swaroop cobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
Baldwa akunoHepos
23.06.2022  30.06.2022 Ramesh UneH HC obwee N3bpaH
Soni cobpaHve  (HasHayeH)
aKLMOHepPOB
23.06.2022  30.06.2022  Amit Jain YneHn HC obuee N3b6paH
cobpaHme  (HasHayeH)
aKLUMOHepOoB
23.06.2022  30.06.2022 Gaurav UneHn HC obwee N3bpaH
Talwar cobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
aKLMOHepPOB
23.06.2022  30.06.2022 Hugo Willem Ynen HC obuee N3b6paH
Minderhoud cobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
aKLUMOHepPOoB
23.06.2022  30.06.2022 Punit YneH obuee N3b6paH
Pandya PeB13NOHHbIN cobpaHme  (HasHayeH)

KoOMuccus

aKLVOHepoB
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23.06.2022  30.06.2022 Abhishek YneH obuee N3bpaH
Agarwal PeBn3noHHbln  cobpaHue  (HasHauyeH)
Komuceus aKLMOHEepoB
23.06.2022  30.06.2022  Vijay Kumar  Ynen obwee N36paH
PeBn3noHHbln  cobpaHne  (HasHauyeH)
Kommceus akuMoHepoB
23.06.2022  30.06.2022 Rahul Singh  leHepanbHblii  0blwee N3bpaH
AVpeKTop cobpaHne  (HasHa4eH)
akLUnoHepoB
Information on the important facts for the year
HanmeHoBaHne Ne cywwecTBeHHOro (pakta Jarta Jarta
CYLLEeCTBEHHOr0 HacTynneHuns nyénnkaumm
dhakTa CYLWECTBEHHODYLWECTBEHHOMO
dakTa dhakTa
1 PeweHuns, npuHATbIE BbICWIWM 6 09.09.2022 12.09.2022
opraHoMm ynpasneHns
SMUTEHTAa, B TOM Yucne
peweHns HabnoaaTenbHoro
COBeTa XO35MNCTBEHHbIX
06LWecTB 0 BbIMycKke akuui,
KoprnopaTuBHbIX 0bnuraunii n
WHbIX LEHHbIX Bymar
2 PeweHuns, npuHATbIE BbICWWM 6 30.06.2022 01.07.2022
opraHoMm ynpasneHns
SMUTEHTAa, B TOM Yucne
pelweHns HabnoaaTenbHoro
CoBeTa XO34MNCTBEHHbIX
06LWecTB 0 BbINycKe akuui,
KoprnopaTuBHbIX obnuraunii n
WHbIX LEHHbIX Bymar
3 ViameHeHne B cocTase 8 30.06.2022 01.07.2022
WCNONHNTENBHOMO OpraHa
4 ViameHeHne B cocTase 8 30.06.2022 01.07.2022
PEeBU3NOHHOM KOMUCCUN
5 ViameHeHne B cocTase 8 30.06.2022 01.07.2022
HabnogaTtenbHOro coeeta
6 HauucneHne noxonos no 32 30.06.2022 02.07.2022

LeHHbIM Bymaram
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HanmeHoBaHme nokasartens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)

(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)

Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies

(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)

Capital investments (0800)

N3meHeHns B cnncke
adpPnInpoBaHHbIX nuL

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

30.06.2022 02.07.2022
Ha nHavano Ha koHeL,
OTYETHOro OTYETHOro
neprnoaa nepvona
387043750.00 407148394.00

29056825.00

357986925.00

4303407.00

224069.00

4079338.00

6943.00

6943.00

437904.00

436077.00

67288575.00

339859819.00

4690317.00

419333.00

4270984.00

6943.00

6943.00

35214.00

4024825.00



Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

110

111

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

362947187.00

63009637.00

54710160.00

1631370.00

6668107.00

151606.00

57920083.00

32868793.00

13430201.00

348197785.00

180954962.00

76665999.00

16237471.00

83460773.00

4590719.00

357939.00

146905114.00

122746000.00

17265550.00



Advances for taxes and levies on 270 11530939.00 6810294.00
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 3000.00 79975.00
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 87150.00 3295.00
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 41031367.00 68464627.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 817162.00 5143882.00
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350 40140004.00 63284616.00
Other cash and cash equivalents 360 74201.00 36129.00

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370 6000000.00
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 168112693.00 396682642.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 531059880.00 744880427.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 2916798.00 2916798.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420

Reserve capital (8500) 430 26774356.00 29937938.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 34557758.00 200312388.00

(8700)



Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 64248912.00 233167124.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

II. LIABILITIES
Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490 419417442.00  465963499.00
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560

(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570 270941500.00 368301997.00
Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580 148475942.00 97661502.00
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590

(7900)



Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

47393526.00

47393526.00

34663882.00

6581058.00

230408.00

401250.00

21483.00

1374399.00

4121046.00

466810968.00

45749804.00

45749804.00

14952269.00

22235341.00

327224.00

546189.00

22917.00

2107405.00

5558459.00

511713303.00
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Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780 531059880.00 744880427.00

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHune
rnokasartens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

Report on financial results

3a CoOTBETCTBYIOWMIA Nepuog,
npoLwnoro roga

Aoxonbl pacxonbl
(npunbbinb) (ybbITKN)

292412840.00

150463783.00

141949057.00

62629447.00

22436725.00

11517028.00

28675694.00

3a oTyeTHbIV Nepuos

noxonbl pacxofbl
(npwbbinb) (ybbITKM)

620401831.00

335412962.00

284988869.00

87584085.00

28506428.00

15265861.00

43811796.00



Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

774177.00

80093787.00

4570255.00

263836.00

4304045.00

2374.00

26100818.00

8785950.00

17226846.00

88022.00

344651.00

197749435.00

35562425.00

208110.00

34032440.00

1321875.00

64614020.00

16190921.00

48274271.00

148828.00
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16

Income (loss) from 220  58563224.00

general operations

(lines 100

+110-170)

Extraordinary 230 192911.00

profits and losses

Profit (loss) before 240  58756135.00

income tax (lines

220+/-230)

Income tax 250

Other taxes and 260

fees on profits

Net profit (loss) 270  58756135.00

of the reporting

period (lines

240-250-260)

HaumeHoBaHve [Tarta Homep Bug
ayaMTOPCKOWA Bblaaun NNLLEH3UVBAK IIOYEHUS
opraHMsaumm nMLEeH3nn

Kreston 2019-04-17 815 NONOXUTEBLHO

Nashkent OOO

168697840.00

168697840.00

168697840.00

Information on audit report

Hata Homep D.1N.0. Konung ayon

Bbloaym ayamTopckay@mmTopa

ayauTOPCKOro 3aKkItoYeHU@y aMTOPOoB),

3aKkNloYeHns NpPOBOAMBLIENO
NpoBEpKYy

2023-03-05 Mak 3arpyauTb (
AHgpenn  audit_conclu
Onerosuy

Cnucok adpcounmpoBaHHbIX NuUL, (MO COCTOSAHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. unn MecToHaxoxoeHue OcHoBaHue, no HaTta
nonHoe (MECTOXUTENBCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHW (HacTynneHus
HaumMmeHoBaHMe  (rocyaapcTBo, obnacTb, npuaHatTcs OCHOBaHus (-

ropon, panoH) adopnNnpoBaHHbIMK nin)

nuuamm

Indorama Netherland, Rotterdam Bnagaet 20 6onee 2019-06-26
Holding B.V. npoueHTamun akumii AO
Prakash CuHranyp Ynen HC 2022-06-23

Kejriwal



Anupam
Agrawal

Vishnu
Swaroop
Baldwa

Ramesh Soni
Amit Jain
Gaurav Talwar

Hugo Willem
Minderhoud

Rahul Singh

Ibdorama Agro
000

Indorama
Textile XK AX

CwuHranyp

NHooHe3ns

CwuHranyp
TawkeHT
TawkeHT

Hupepnanaouns

TaWwKeHT

Kawkapnapé smnost, Kacbu
TyMaHu

®daproHa smnoat KykoH
waxap

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/en/reports/20705/
Harta: 26.11.2025

Unen HC

YneHn HC

Unen HC
YneHn HC
Unen HC

Unen HC

"eHepanbHblA oUPEKTOP

IOp. nnuo, Bxonsuee B
oaHo ¢ atnum AO
X0358NCTBEHHOE
ob6beanHeHne

IOp. nnuo, Bxonsuee B
onHo ¢ atum AO
X0358NCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

2022-06-23

2022-06-23

2022-06-23

2022-06-23

2022-06-23

2022-06-23

2022-06-23

2019-06-26

2019-06-26



